Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

HOLEX

Swing door cabinet with Plain sheet metal swing doors, Height: 1000mm

Order data

Order number 949521 1000
GTIN 4062406082024
[tem class 92S
Description

Version:

Reinforced doors. DOM twist handle with cylinder lock. Storage shelves adjustable at 15 mm
intervals.

Colour:

Body RAL 7035 light grey. Doors RAL 7016 anthracite powder-coated, no special paint colours
available.

Note:

According to the TUV GS certification, it is essential that all cabinets are secured against tipping
over.

Technical description

Usable height 830 mm

Number of shelves 1

Cabinet fronts Plain sheet metal swing door
Weight 32 kg
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Height
Depth
Width

Material thickness

Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on

metal)

Cabinet housing internal load capacity

Door opening angle

Height adjustment interval

1000 mm
400 mm
930 mm

0.8 mm
70 kg

450 kg
125 degrees

15 mm

Cylinder lock modular barrel

Colour selection RAL 7035, RAL 7016, RAL 5005
Type of product Filing cabinet
Accessories

Additional storage shelf Type 935 949524 935

Set of storage shelf clips20 pieces 959011
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